# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3850035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IRENE MONA PETERSON	03/23/2016
OLUS NAILI BORATAV	03/24/2016
GLEN BENNETT COOK	03/30/2016
JOSEPH MICHAEL MATUSICK	04/05/2016
DAVID JOHN MCENROE	03/29/2016
SRINIVASA RAO VADDIRAJU	04/26/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	SP-TI-03	
City:	CORNING	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14831	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15025651

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 607-974-0084

Email: starkeyan@corning.com
Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-3-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP13-236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY V. BEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory V. Bean/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0408

503803388

source=20160428\_SP13-236\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20160428\_SP13-236\_US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=20160428\_SP13-236\_US\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0409

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: SP13-236

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assigned, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMING THE OUTER LAYERS OF A GLASS LAMINATE SHEET, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	3/23/2010
DATE	3/24/2016
DATE	3/36/2010
DATE	4/5/2010
DATE	3/29/2010
DATE	4/26/2010
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

Revised: January 24, 2013

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: SP13-236

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this
3/23/16 Juliu Ma Peterson  Date From Mona Peterson
3/24/16 O. Book.
Date Olus Naili Boratav
Date Remet Cook
7516  Joseph Michael Matusick
Date / State PH, Which are I Maddistrick
Date David John McEnroe
4/26/2016 Agrinivegour.
Date Srinivasa Rao Vaddiraju
State of New York) : ss.
County of Steuben)
On the 25 day of March 2016, before me personally came trene Mona Peterson known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
$\mathcal{M}_{i}$
Notary Public C
MARIA GRACE WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
State of New York) QUALIFIED IN STEUBEN COUNTY NO. 01W[6314355
: ss. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 3, 2 D(X) County of Stenhen)
On the Att day of 2016, before me personally came Olus Nnili Beratav known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
M _ J. W.

MARIA GRACE WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN STEUBEN COUNTY NO. 01W16314355
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 8, AOT

Notary Public

Revised: June 4, 2015

U.S. Attorney Docket No.: SP13-236

State of New York)		
35.		
County of Steuben)		
On the 30 day of 1/2 2016, before me personally came Gled described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	n Bennett Cook known to be the person they executed the same.	
M C.	18/10/18	
Notary Public		
	ACE WILSON	
NOTARY PUBLIC, S State of New York) OLIMITET IN STELLER IN	TATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY NO. 01W16314355	
County of Steuben) SS MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	S NOVEMBER 3, 8018	
47		
On theday of	Michael Matusick known to be the person	
Washingt himlid and executed and total and the second and total an	s 1 N 1 1 le la como	
Notary Public	<del>- 1.10-1.</del>	
MARIA G	RACE WILSON	
NOTARY PUBLIC	, STATE OF NEW YORK	
State of New York) QUALIFIED IN STEUBE : ss. MY COMMISSION EXPIR	N COUNTY NO. 01W[63]4355 RES NOVEMBER 3. (30) 8	
County of Steuben)		
On the 29th day of March 2016, before me personally came David	John McEuroe known to be the person	
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	they executed the same.	
7116	W. Will	
Notary Public		
MARIA GRA	CE WILSON PATE OF NEW YORK	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN STEUBEN COUNTY NO. 01W16314355		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	S NOVEMBER 3, AUT X	
α. Λ.Ι		
On the 26 day of 100 2016, before me personally came Srinivas described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	a Rao Vaddiraju known to be the person they executed the same.	
1	1 that	
Motory Public	40 at 1 / 1	
/ /	$\mathcal{O}$	
	Kimberly Hodson	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN	
	MACOMB COUNTY	
	MY COMMISSION EXPINES 02/01/2017	

Revised: June 4, 2015

PATENT REEL: 038403 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 04/28/2016